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STATE OF MINNESOTA,
OFFICE.

ST. P-iTTL, Aug. 1, 1896.

To JTis Bscdil&ncy David, M. Clovgk, Governor of Minnesota,

SIR: I ho,ve fche honor to transmit herewith the annual report of
the transactions of this office for the fiscal year ending July 31 , L8S6.

Your obedient servant,
AUG. T. KOEEyBR,

State Treasurer.



ANNUAL REPORT
Of THE

STATE TREASURER OF MINNESOTA
FOE THE

FISCAL YEAR ENDING JULY 31,1896.

STATE OF MINNESOTA, }
TKEASURER'B OFFICE, ST. PAUL, Aug. 1, 1896. j"

To The Honorable Senate and House of Representatives,

Sirs: In compliance with the law, 1 have the honor to herewith
submit my annual report showing the condition of the Treasury
at the end of the fiscal year, and the financial transactions of the
state for the fiscal year beginning Aug. 1, 1895, and ending July
31, 18D6. ,

The receipts were as follows:
Bevenue fund f2,917,555.11
Soldiers' relief fund 74,531.70
Funding tax fund 140.003.40
Permanent school fund 432.260.90
General school fund 1,308.291.28
Permanent university fund 75,064.69
General university fund 260.118.60
Internal improvement fund 5,944.69
Internal improvement land fund 5.152.25
Internal improvement land fund, interest 1.071.00
State institutions fund 6.907.88
Swamp Innd fund. 4SQ.53
Reform school fund 10.433.90
Grain. Inspection fund 227,000.60

~ S5.4H2.S7fl.27
From balance In treasury Aug. 1, 1896 2.044,109.36

$7,526.9RtJ.G3



dislui'seniL'-iLls were- its follows:

fund, . ........ .............
relief fuad . . . . ...........

}' undlaiR tar f and ..... ..... .. .
Permanent school Caml.. .....
<Jeuty;iL school fund . . . ...... .
1'emaaiieait tmlrersltj fund ............
Oenonilunl-vorslty fund... . .....
Inti'nia 1 Iniuro-veiiiPiit fmul
InteTOa.1 Irnjii.T>TCDieat land land, interest
State Institutions fund. ._ .... .
Reform school fnnd. . . . . . . . .
Grain Jnsrectlon fund ... .. ......... .

±1,1*31,41
38,0(55.00

637,158,25
1,141,057,83

33,500.00
243,108.37

i,01S.75
10.72
7.83

7,100.00
1(39,1 71. SO

in m-asury as follows:

Her onus Juad ........ . ...... ......... ....... . .. $1)60,053.05
Soldl-ors' relief fimd .......... ....... . ....... ... 57,Sl(i.(irt
Funding- *UE f ui)d. . . . . . . . . . . ____ . . . . ..... . . . . . . 207,BlB.n
Furian.ncnt school fnixl. ... . .................... 4R.30259
Gtn&ml sclool funa ............... ............. 82D.4G4.37
Pcnniuiient university fond . . . . . ................ 32,503.5"-
4J«ueral university Joad ....... ................ 101.itW.21
Interanl Imprcvemuat fund .................. ... 15.002.12
Internal improTeaieat Land fund. ... .. ....... . . 30,8<i3.92
InteraaJ Improvement J/IIK! fuud, interest. . . . . . . . 4,357.31
StfLte institution a fuBcl .......... ............... 4S.2fi2.40
Scboo] 1ps.t-book f iind ..................... ..... 47,540.^9
Swamp Laiifl -fund .............. ................ 7.770.7??
Reform scliool ftn»3 ........... ........ ........ O.L2«5.4f»
Grnii insq^ootion ^nml ...... . ......... ......... of».3(l].2S

ItP:

EKCELPTS.

Fivni 1)aliince IE tmasory Ane. ]. 1S05
From county treLsurpra. PM StnteinontA ........ l,274.&"i~.2fl
Fi-ora MtiLroiUl tasps, we Statement B. ...... . . . . 1.0{lO,£il0.5fl
Trom st-ampajre. s*e Statp-uif^nt 0 .......... .. . . . 54S.23
Fi-om m l3C«lla.n eons , see Statement E ..... ...... 2f)7.fl22.4fi
TTOUI tacorpoTJitlon foes, see Stotement F ....... 91.9S5.00
J'TOin InBunuiccconjDanlcs, see Rrnternent H. . . . 16t.07r.34
From ste-amboat tasos, see Statement 1 ......... 054.2"
From transfer general school fund . . . . ..... . . . . . 6T,7.S2
From tmnsf&r jjenornl nnlrprsit.r fund ..... . ... . SS.07

DlSBCR-SB

I'aJd sUte auditor's n-ariunus .................. ?2.«95, 748.42
Transferred to general schol fnad ............... 14,174.00
Tiunsf errea 10 general uui-vf Tslty fund .......... 2,375.85
ar^iacc In tr&ieurj' Julr 31. 1SOG. . ....... . . . . . 9O.053.05

-

W^I.DIEES1 RELIEF FL'.VD.

EEOEITO1?.

Fronj "balauee In treasury Aug. 3, 1SS)5 .......... ? 2o.il (i.37
I'K>nj cottntr treasurer. 3ee Statement A.. .. ...... T4.."Vil.7u

-- - -- 9Jt.74S.O7
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DISBURSEMENTS.

Paid state auditor's warrants $41,931.41
Balance in treasury July 31, 18% 57,810.00

- 99,748.07

FUNDING TAX FUND.

RECEIPTS.

From balance In treasury Aug. 1, 1895 511G.51S.31
From county treasurers, see Statement A 149,003.40

msurusF.MKNTS.
Paid state auditor's warrant* S5S.O(i5.00
Balance in treasury July 31, lS9fi 207,510.71

_ - 205,581.71

PERMANENT SCHOOL FUND.

RECEIPTS-

From balance in treasury Aup. 1, 1895 $248,053.74
From county treasurers, see Statement A 105,431.21
From stumpafie, see Statement C 70,85*5.74
From mineral leases, see Statement D 29.128.33
From miscellaneous sources, see Statement E. .. 1.192.50
From school district and county bonds, see State-

ment G 105,052.22
From transfer from general school fund 2,044.50
From transfer from Internal Improvement fund . . 228.00

— OS2.587.14

DISIIUR3EMENTH.

Paid state auditor's warrants :?037,18,S.25
Transfer to general school fund 21.00
Transfer to state institutions fund 75.00
Balance in treasury July 31, 1890 45,302.89

• OS2.5S7.14

The permanent school fund holds the following securities:
Tennessee settlement bonds, 3 per cent $2,010,000.00
Tennessee redemption bonds. 4 per cent 270,000.00
Alabama consols, Class A bonds, 4 and 5 per cent 25,000.00
Alabama A bonds, 4 and 5 per cent 409,200.00
Alabama B Ixmds, 5 per cent 54,000.00
Alabama C bonds. 4 per cent 10,000.00
Alabama funding bonds, 4 p«>r cent 143,000.00
United States bonds, 4 and 5 per cent 500,000.00
School district and county bonds, 5 per <vnt 1.125,155.95
Minnesota funding bonds. 3] per cent 184,000.00

- - - 5.3SI0.355.95

CENERAL SCHOOL FUNK.

RECEIPTS.

From balance in treasury Aug. 1, 1895 $050,.S25.22
From county treasurers, see Statement A 1,114,240.10
From miscellaneous sources, see Statement E . . . 130,900.50
From school district and county bonds, eee State-

ment G 03.13H.08
Transferred from Internal Improvement Laud

Fund Interest 41.44
Transferred from Revenue Fund 14,174.00
Transferred from Permanent School Fund 21.00
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Paid state auditor's warrants $1,141,057.S3
Transferred to iiermanent school fund 2,044.50
Transferred to revenue rand OCT.82
Tm.naf erred to state Institutions fund . 128.42
Bolacce In treasury July 31, 1896 829.404.37

1,973,352.64

PESMiXENT UXITBRS1TY FUND.
RECEIPTS.

Fn>io "balance in treaeurj iug. 1, 1806..,
From county treasurers, see Statement A.
Trom atumpage, sec Statement 0
Prom mineral lands, see Statement D.. .

DISBURSEMENTS.

Paid state a-adlior's -warrants...
Balance in treasury July 31,1896.

521,028.36
11,174.34
61,165.35
2,725.00

32,503.55

96,093.55

The permanent university fund now holds tie following secur-
ities:
Tennessee settlement bonds, 3 per cent $155.000.00
Tennessee redemption bonds, 4 per cent 80,000.00
Alabama. A bonds, 4 percent 42,800.00
Virginia fuaiiDK bonds, 2 and 3 per cent 100,000.00
SIlnrjesotJL funding bonds, 3* per cent 300,000.00

GT7.SOO.OO

GENERAI; UNIVERSITY FUND.

RECEIPTS.
From ba.lan.ce In treasury Aug. 1, 1895 573,751.11
F"rooi county treasurers, see Statement A 133,071.59
From stuuipagre. see Statement C 311.50
From mlscellaEeons sources, see Statement E... 130,735.51
[Transfers from revenue fund 2,375.85

-— 345,245.35

DISBURSEMENTS.

Po.ld state auditor's -warrante. . 5243,190.57
rransferred to reTenue fund 88.07
Balance In treasury Julf 31, 18% 101,958.21

— 345,245.65

INTERNAL IMKOVEMENT FTJND.
EEOE

From balance ID treasury Aug. 1, 1S95 513,076.18
Fr»m miscellaneous sources, see Statement E. .. 5,B44.6fl

19,020.87

DISBUBSBMENrS.

Paid state audtlor's -warrants $4,018 75
Balance In-treasury July 31, 1S9<I 16,002.12

19,020.87
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INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT LAND FUND.

RECEIPTS.

From balance In treasury Aug. 1, 1895...
Prom county treasurers, see Statement A.
Prom stumpage, see Statement C

DISBURSEMENTS.

Transferred to permanent school fund.
Balance in treasury July 31, 1806

$25,039.67
1,783.37
3,308.88

$228.00
80,803.02

31,091.92

81,091.92

INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT LAND FUND INTEREST.

RECEIPTS.

From balance In treasury Aug. 1, 1895....
From county treasurers, see Statement A,

DISBURSEMENTS.

Paid state auditor's warrants
Transferred to general school fund.
Balance in treasury July 31, 1896..

$3,838.41
1,071.06

$10.72
41.44

4,357.31

4,409.47

4,409.47

STATE INSTITUTIONS FUND.

RECEIPTS.

From balance in treasury Aug. 1, 1895....
From county treasurers, see Statement A.
From stumpage, see Statement O
From mineral lauds, see Statement D
Transferred from general school fund
Transferred from permanent school fund.

DISBURSEMENTS.

Paid state auditor's warrants....
Balance In treasury July 31, 1800.

$41,149.53
2.480.&;
3,227.16
1,200.00

128.42
75.00

$7.93
48,252,40

48,200.38

48,260.88

SWAMP LAND FUND.

RECEIPTS.

From balance In treasury Aug. 1, 1895.
From stumpage, see Statement C

DISBDBSEMENTS.

Balance in treasury July 31, 1896

$7,290.20
480.58

$7,770.73

7,770.78

7,770.78
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REFORM SCHOOL FUND.

RBCEIITS.

balance In treasury Aug. 1, 1S&5 .......... $5,7«2.56
From miscellaneous sources, see Statement K . . . 10,433.00

- 16,226.46

DISBURSEMENTS.

Paid state auditor's warrants ................... $7,100.00
Bilfl-Q co iu treasury Jnlj 1, IWHi ........ . ____ ... D,12C.4ti

- --- - 16,226.46

GKA1X INSPECTION KUND.

RECEIPTS.

From balance la treasTuy Aug. 1, 1S95 ........... §1,532.38
From miscellaneous sources, see Statement B. ... 227,000.66

- 22S,6S3.0&

DISBURSEMENTS.

Paid sta,tenuditor's wamuita ................... $160,171.80
Balance in treasury Jnlj- 31 , 3S><: ............... 513,301.28

totul amoiiat of tic faaded debt of tiie state Aug. 1, 1896,
•was as follows: Minnesota funding bonds (1892), 3J- per cent,
$1,659,000.

The investments of the permanent sctooi and permanent uni-
Torsity iunds during the fiscal year ending July 31, 1896, were ae
follows:

Kinds of Securities—

1S95.
Oct IS. -Ala-Tjaina consols, Class A, 4 and 5 per

cent
Oct- 16. Alabama A. toads, 4 and 5 per cent...
Oct 16. Alabama B Ixmds, 5 per cent
Oct 10. Alabama C bonde, 4 per ceat
Oct. 18, Alabama funding bonds, 4i per cent...
Oct. 16. Minnesota funding bonds, 31 percent..

Perm. School. Perm. tTniv,

314,000.00
63,200.00
2*5.000.00
11,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00

300,000.00
May IS. "United States gc-Tennoent registered

bonda 4 per cent
County and school district Iwnds, 5 per

cent . . . , , . .
"Virginia funding Tjonds, 2 and 3 per

cent

Total S472.33S.78
Bonds an hand July 31, 1S95. 4,924,011.17

Total Iwnds in mult

§100,000.00

3100,000.00
677,600.00

$677,800.00
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SUMMARY OF INVERTED FUNDS.

KIHD or BKCORITIKS.

Tennessee settlement bonds, 3 per cent....

Alabama Conaol/regiBtered, Claw A, 4 and

Alabama B bondal r> per cent

United Statee reg. bonds, 4 nnd 5 per cent. .
School district and county bondw, j per cent.

Virginia feuding bonds, 2 and 3 per cent.'. .

„ Perm&DQDt
Permanent Unl«rihy

School Fpnd, Fond_

82,010,000.00) 5155.000.OO270,000.00; so.ooo.oo
25.000.001

46J),2OO.OO| 42,800.00
54,000.00
1G,000.00|

143,000.00
500,000.00

184,000.00 300,000.00
( 100,000-OOj

$5,396.ST)5.95 $677.800.00

ToUl.

52.765,000.00
350,000.00

25,000.00
512,000.00
54,000.00
10,000.00

143,000.00
500,000.00

1.125,155.86
4S4.000.0O
100,000.00

{6,074,155.96

The following table shows the state collection of taxes from 1860
to 1896:
Tax collected in 1860 $111,018.53 Tax collected
Tax collected in 1861 100,186,83 Tax collected
Tax collected in 1862 133.001.73 Tax collected
Tax collected in 1863 177,170.43 Tax collected
Tax collected in 1864 195,418.52 Tax collected
Tax collected in 1805 218.063.33 Tax collected
Tax collected in 1866 252.646.96 Tax collected
Tax collected in 1867 ^80,447.32 Tax collected
Tax collected in 1868 276,180.93 Tax collected
Tax collected In 1869 318,556.66 Tax collected
Tax collected In 1S70 330,460.83 Tax collected
Tax collected in 1871 410.060.66 Tax collected
Tax collected in 1872 418.233.71 Tax collected
Tax collected in 1873 467,030.50 Tax collected
Tax collected in 1874 575,167.66 Tax collected
Tax collected in 1S75 461,793.89 Tax collected
Tax collected la 1S70 442,6O>.32 Tax collected
Tax collected in 1877 432,724.80 Tax collected
Tax collected in 1878 47S.272.21

In 1879 $382,936.40
In 1880 380.905.58
In 18S1 494,553.88
In 18S2 402,600.00
In 18S3 315.717.18
In 1834 466,008.06
la 1885 309.766.79
In 1880 658.9-t7.85 .
In 1887 642.8S3.62
In 1888 841,601.48
In 18S9 1,404,411.71
In 1890 I,488.0;i0.62
In 1891 1,767,307.87
In 1892 1.130,175.9ft
In 1893 2.221,005.63
In 1894 2^07,124.08
ID 1895 2.180.056.64
In 1806 2,311.683.34

Tlii* following shows the rate of tax levy and how the state tax
collected in 1800 was distributed:
1.5 Mills levied for revenue fund 51,233,325.53
0.1 Mills levied for soldiers' relief fund 74,531.70
0.2 Mills levied for funding tax fund 140,003.40
1.15 Mills levied for state school fund 854,702.71

Total $2,311,683.34

INTEREST OX DEPOSITS.

The income from this source during the last fiscal year amounted
to $37,301.63.

SCHOOL TEXT-BOOK FUND.

The legislature of the year 1877 appropriated from the revenue
fund the svvm of £50,000 for the puvpust' of creating a revolving fund
to carry out the provisions of the school text-book law, said law hav-
ing expired by limitation several years ago. and the amount carried
on the treasurer's books, under the head of "School Text-Rook
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Tiind," amounting to ?47,546.49, should be transferred to the rev-
enue fund, from which it was tnken, and 3 would recommend the
passage of a law to that effect.

TITLES TO STATE LANDS.

ITLe state treasurer, according to law, is made tlie custodian of
aJl deeds, abstracts, etc., appertaining to lands owned by the state
upon winch state institutions are located. I have procured many
<Jee<ls and abstracts to said lands, but have failed to procure all.
Some deeds are missiag and manj abstracts. In a few instances the
deeds a.rc defective in the description. I have submitted all titles
to the attorney general for eiamination, and herewith adjoin &
letter from Mm relating to this matter. In my opinion, the titles
to these lands should be completed, and abstracts put on file with
deeds, showing clear title in the state, and as there are no funds
available for that purpose, the next legislature should make an
appropriation sufficient to pay the expenses connected therewith.

AUG. T. KOEKNER,
State Treasurer.

State of Minnesota, Attorney Genernl's Office, St. Paul, Nov. 6, 1890.
Eon. August T. Koerner, State Treasurer,

Dear Sir: t hare examined the deeds to the state of the property belong-
ing- to tie state for the use of the various state Institutions, and have to in-
lonnyou that In many instances abstracts showing the chain of title to saJfl
properties are missing, TUla Is notably the case In regard to properties se-
cured luring tie early days of the state. AB an Instance I cite the state
properties a.t Farlbault IP order to pasa Intelligently npon these matters
It \rill l>e necessary to nave abstracts drawn eoverlnR all cases -where th.ey
are now missing. Thle will, of coarse, entail considerable eipenae, but It la
tie only course that can be pursued In order to get matters in shape

I am, very respectfully,
H. W. OHILDS,
Attorney General
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CASH IX THK TRK.\St*RV HELD AND DEPOSITED AS FOLLOWS:

In Merc-heats N'aTlonal Rank, St. 1'au] f4c,7, 4D:' ^H
In Bank of Nlnne-ota. St. Paul. 42s'33T)"lG
In (JpTtnanla Hunk. St. Pna!. 15 357 30
In St. Paul Nat iona l Hank. St. I 'anl rtQ.KVt'xi
In Scnndlnnvlim American Bant. St. I'anl 13.4t»!oO
In !*nloi 1 in nil. Si. I-^ml .. ,. . 81, TOO 42
In AJ lemnnn.ii. Bant, St. rani , 07,.112 7:1
In Capital Bank, St 1'aul - 26 98t 41
In Rank of Norih St. Paul. St. I 'nnl , 4.S75.SS
In Northern Exchange Honk, St. J'aul . ril OSt.81
la State Bank. St. Paul .. . IS iifcftKJ
la West SUe Bant , St. I'nnl. ....!.'! 5.501.88
la Ban It of Miancapolli. Jllnneapollfi. 7,MX>.00
la Security Bank of Ulnnesoti, Minneapolis."'. '. ' . ' . ' . '"" '.'.".'.'. 143,'4fi7 S7
In State Bank, Minneapollg .. 'GP..4-45.78
In Swedish A merle* n National Bank. MlnEetpoIli 3I.ST13.SO
In Tsorthera Trust Oompnay. Minneapolis. . ' .. . .T0.3CL.20
In TTashLinrton Baal, Jllanespolln. , " ' ' " DJ4O.01
In First National Bank. :MlnEPBTK>llB 43,2-10.28
la "Union National Bant, Minneapolis . . S4-,OfiH.44
In Metropolitan Hank, Mliiarapollg "' 2S.S10.22
In Columbia .Yatloaal Bnnt. Jltnnea,polls . . . . ' " fl7,21&41
In Farmers and Merchants State Bank, Minneapolis, -- •"J1.2in.O3
In St A.nlnon.v Falli Bank. Ulnaeapolls 17.03).08
In American EieharKe Hank, Minneapolis • 1S,0.">2.61
In Oerman American Bank, Illnaeapolls '̂ *,437.5»
In Soandla Back, Minneapolis. 5.1MX4S
In Flour City National Ua.nk. Minneapolis. ., 16.d40.O2
In Xat lonnl Bank of Commerce, Ulnneapolls.. CT.2GC.«>
In First National Bant. Stlllwater.. ' .. 22,ROfl.2S
In Security Book, .Ativator. 2.240.r>»
In Alt kin Conntj Bank, Alttln.. r!,684.S2
In First Stite Bnnl of Ada.. 4,OS6.fit
In Anoka Na.tlona.1 Bnnt, Anoka. ... ,. , 4,St0.02
IL State Bank of An oka „. 4,727.26
In Oltltcns Ba.nt o* ̂ ppleton.. .. 3,24-7.14
In Pint National lank. .Appleton.. 3.ST4.03
In Aastln Xatlonnl Bant, Aastln 0.31S.BO
In CltlBeim National Bank. Aus t in . . ... 10,017.31
En Pint National Birk, Brechenridxe 7,2»!U4
Ln Rcnvlllo Conity Bank, Bird Inland " 4,37'J.51
En Fint Notional Bank, Brnlnerd. " T,DOS.7.i
In Merchants National, Crookstoa. . . . . 0,2-44.03
In Second la-American CnnS, Crookston . 6,OR7.ft4
In Bank of Cnnb j . . . . . . " '.',4(W.i:i
In Fir*t National Bunk. Detroit . . ." ' 4.07S.M
In Unat of I )a«wl . . . . . - ^,2O5.23
la American Exchange Ilaok. Inlntli .. 13,,"•>>-.-•!
lu Comoierclal Bank, Dnlith. . . . . . . . ' 1,019.87
lu Mnr ino Xatlonal Truik. Dalutli . S,OI».07
In Secnrltj Bent, Dnlith "T,7!)1.S6
la Banl of Ilbow Lnke - .. r>,WO.SO
la Security Bank, Faiinault HJ'Jl.SS
In ilartln County Bonk. Falnnonnt .. . R.047.SO
In Flwt Xitlonal. fairmonnt. li,(l,TS.82
In Citizens ygtloncl Bank, Fergus F n l N . . ".ora.Wi
In Bin Stone County Banli, (Iracevlllc 4,4fi5.&4
In Granlic Tnlls Bank, Granite PilLs 3.3(10.07
In Tel loir Modiclnc Connt.v Baolt. C.ranlte Fall* 5.S79.01
In First National Bunt, Glfiwoe ft.510.41
In Bank of HatchInwm 3,GOO.2l
In State Bant of .lifkson 5,ft<n.ei
In C It liens State Bonk, Keajon . . 6,114.74
lu Flr.st National Bant, Little Falls 10,438.32
In First National Eant, Lmerne. 7,3+1.25
In Security Bank, LuTerue 7,371.23
In Bant of Lltrhfie!!.- 10,221.84
In Heeter County Bank, Utcttflcld. 7,032.32
In Btnt ot Lons Tralrlt 4.370.0T
In Farmers State Banfc, Madison ... .. 6,247,.44-
In N'atkinal ritliena Bint, Mankato 12.nlT.Ott
In First Xatlonnl Bank, Uankato .. 9,073.18
I'-i Flr-t >'niV>nnl Rmb, iUistall 7.1M.1B
In Cltltfiis Siul.' Hani , Montevideo lO.r>26.42
In First ^itt ionul Back, Moorcead .. 7,CO3..'«
In Brown Cmnty Back, Xew Ulm 7,4O1.ST»
In Bank «f Norwood a<O3.2O
In Flr^t ^National Bank, Offntoi ina 4.-438.35



STATE TREASURER. 13

In Ktute Hunk of Olivia 4,OlW.i7
In Plpealoue County Hank, l/lppstotie 3.OS1.72
In FIr»t National Bant, t'lpi-stont- 3.UO3.M
la Citizens State Hank, I'rluct-ton 4,840.3:;
In Citizens Bonk o( KeHwood Falls 3,002.18
In Keel wood County Bank, Ilcdwood Falls 4,15:i.is."i
In Keuvllle State Uault. Itcnvlllo 4,UGL'.«H
In .Security Bank. Keuvllle 5,040.^0
In Merchants National Bank, St. Cloud 11,374.75
In Cerman American National Bauk, St. Cloud H.U02.63
In Flr*t National Bunlt, St. Janmsi y,70r>.ll
In Bank of Sleppy Eye 3,639.01;
(n I-'Ir«t Na t fonul Bank, Snuk Comer D.480.0S
lu Citizens Stale Bank. Wasoca 3,7s;).41
In First State Bank, \\Ticaton l,;U4.8l>
In Bank of Wl l lmnr lO.TJO^l
In Kandlyohl Couiity Bunk, Wll lmnr 10,370.05
In CoCtouwood County Hank. Wlmioin 5,008.80
In Bunk of Windom, Nvindom 4.4T.7.DS
In (Jer ic inn American Hnuk . Wlnuna 4,031.2H
In Second National Bunk. Wlnoim 13.361 ..ti
In Bank nf Worthlngton S.U47.5U
In First Stflle Bank, Zumhrota 4.023.ffit
Jackson County State linnk, Lakcfleld 6.fl70.1G
Flrat National Bank, \Vadenn G,520.3:t
National Bank OC Coinmcrrc, Dulath 7,43-",.!Kl
First National Bank, Dnliuh 13,(XS^.30
Htate linnfe, (""okato 2,.'«8).»fl
Stale Bank, Dulnth ^l.nCrl.O!)
State Bank, Sprlnsfleld 4.rflO.OO
Oltlzens State Bank, St. Charles 3.75O.OO
Clara rity State Bank, Clara City 2,tO».00
First Xatlonnl Bank, Crooks ton 4.fi01.18
MoflrhPftrt National. Moorhead 5.000.OO
Lyon County National. Moorhead 4,43.%.28
Cash in vault 3,304.42

Total Sl',4C5,!)S(!.I5

"SiiBpended.



ANNUAL REPORT

. .
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SUMMARIZED STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS FROM

FBO* WHI.T

Total Statene
ToUl Statement C.-
Totil Stiteroent D..,
T<rtal Stitemeat K.. ,
To tal bt«tem«at If.,
Total Statement G...
Total Stitemem H.
Total StitemePt I.

CK

'.'.'.

...

Koienue
Fund.

JV2r4,857.2U
!,OS>0,i5tO.K>

MS. 25

"as7,ftsi!46
yi.'jtto.ou

' "isi'.oTrisi
Kii.27

Soldlere'
Belief
Fund.

$74,531.70

Funding
Tai

Faud.

Perm i cent
School
Fund.

?Ua,OG3,40')5 165,431 Jll

70,550.74]
2».1^8.£i
l,l«i.50

HC.65U.a2

(JcoenJ
School
Fund.

.'<l,U4,l'«i.l&

" 'l34)',ixMi."D6

t«,lS8.0S

Permanent
UalTenltf

Fund.

5U.,174.ai

Gl,l«5-35
2,7 .̂00

;•



STATB TBEASURBB. 17

COUNTY TREASURERS AND ALL OTHER SOURCES.

General
University

Fund.

•188,071.69

311.59

130,73.ri.61

9269,118. 69

Intertill
Improve-

uient
Fund.

$5,044,09

55,944,69

Internil
ImproT»-

tuent
Land
Fund.

11,783.37

3^368.88

55.152L25

InterDKt
ImproT'nt

/-nod
Fund

Interact.

11,071.06

»1, 071.00

Reform
fechool
Kund.

jl6.433.66

510.433.90'

Swimp
Land
Fund.

5480.C3

W80.KI

State
Inetiln-

tUma
Fund.

$2. 480.22

3.227.16
l.HOO.OO

f 6. 007.38

Grain
Inipectioa

Fund.

$227,000.08

Trtml.

?2,932,710.19
1.01W.510.50isa.a-iaro

33.0fi3.28
804,136.25
01,085.00

228,790.90
181,077.34

654.27

S227,OOO.Q&|*5,4a2, 876.27
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STATE TREASURER. 6fi

STATEMENT "F."

RECEIPTS FROM INCORPORATION FEES.
IHtlS.

Aug. 5. MeHslck-McOanley Co $50.00
Aug. 5. Hoyul Elevator Co 75.00
Aug. 6. Tie X. \\\ Security Investment Co 125.00
Aug. 7. Snow Church Co 60.00
Aug. 7. O. E. Miller Hernia Treatment Co 7&.OU
Aug. 8. North American Coal and Mining Co 60.00
Aug. 21. Phillip* Laundrj Co 76.00
Aug. 30. BritUb, ilorigage Compan/ ol Minnesota 60.0O
Aug. 30. Merchants Byard of Fire Underwriters 50.00
Aug. SO. Al tk iu County Bank 5O.OO
Sept. 0. Johnson Nickel Mining Co 450.00
Sept. 14. Wlnona Borton Oo 60.00
Sept. 18. Dahl & PetvrBon Co 60.00
Sept. 28. Bherburue Townalte and Improvement Co 50.00
Sept. 27. First State Hank of Tower 60.00
Sept. 27 Pyrelalou Fncl CBS Co 60.00
Sept. 28. EBU-B & Wood Co 60.00
Sept. 3O. Hector Elevator Co 50.00
Sept. 30. Mlasabe Southern Railway Co 145.OO
Oct. 1. Genoa Iron Co 275.00
Oct. 2. Mnntorvllle Railway and Transfer Co 75.00
Oct. 2. Board of Fire Underwriters, Dnlnth 50.00
Oct. 6. Minneapolis, New Ulm & Southern Railway Co 176.00
Oct. 6. Rendering Co 60.00
Oct. 8. LIU Stafford Opora Co 75.00
Oct. 8. Tower Logging and Railroad Co BO.OO
Oct. 8. Win. Llndeke Land Co 125.00
Oct. 12. Hugo Iron Co 75.00
Oct. 14. Olson Cuter Healej Co 50,00
Oct. 15. Minneapolis Base Ball Clnb 60.00
Oct. 10. Eastern Investment Co 50.OO
Oct. 18. Sbattnck Novelty Co 50.00
Oct. 23. Duluth k Northwestern Railway Co 75.00
Oct. '24. F. >. Kratkn Land, Power and Improvement Co 50.00
Oct. 20. Merrlaw Realty Co 275-00
Nov. 1. Buffalo Lake Ind. U. Elevator and Mercantile Co 50.00
Nov. 2. Minnesota Pharmacy Manufacturing Co 60.00
Nov. 8. American Adjustment Co 50.00
Nov. 12. Snn Vapor null Street Light Company of Minnesota 50.00
NOT. 14. St. I'anl Thirtieth National Encampment G. A. R 50.00
Nov. 15. White Lead & Oil Co 65.0O
Nov. 19. The Merchants Collection Association 50.00
Nov. 10. The Shogonioc Iron Co 60.00
Nov. 21. Romer Commercial Agency 59,'SS
Nor. 22. Buckingham Apartment House Oo 100.W
Nov. 22. Housekeeper Corporation. ^-iJj
Nov. 23. M. H. Lord & Co • • • TS-OO
Nov. 23. Nomiana Skating and Cycling Association 50.00
Nov. 27. Wanotan Timber and Laud Co B25-°Jc
Noy, 27, The Lake Breeze 50-00
NOT. 20. American Adjustment Co., Minneapolis ^x-xJc
Nov. 29. Minnesota Title Insurance and Trust Co. Increase 40-°
Dec. 2. Charles U Haas Com. Co
Dec. 9. Dayton Produce Co
Dec. 11. Mesaba Iron Land Co
Dec. 12. Merchants Itealty Co.. Increase >
Dec. 13, Minneapolis Cencral Investment Co
Dec. 20. Bemldjl Townslte and Improvement Co
Dec. 23. The Sntphin Co 60.00
Dec. 24. Leecb Lake Land Co 60.00
Dec. 24. St. Lonin Water Power and Navtfratlou Improvement f'o 50.00

1890.
Jan. 4. Mankato Lime and Stone Co 50.00
Jnn. 4. Pike Church Oven Co 60.00
Jan. 7. Thompson Sawyer Lumbtr Co 50.00
Jan. 13. Tfao Nortb Dakota & Minnesota Central Hailn-aj To 76.00
Jan. 14. St. Louis Hotel Oo 60.00
Jan. 15. Van Hoven Co 50.00
Jan. 15. Mississippi Land Co 60.00
Jan. 16. North Star Shoe Oo 275.00
Jan. IT. Dnluth & North Dakota Railroad Co 75.00
Jan. 20. Acme Street Lighting Co 60.00
Jan. 22. Grnves-Manley Agency 60.00
Jan. 22. Geo. G. Hyser Hotel Co 60.00
Jan. 24. The H. R. Blgelow Estate 85.00

5
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Jon. 2.').
Jun. 25.
Jan. 25.
Jun. 27.
Jan, IS.
Jan. 29.
Jan. 30.
tTel). 6.
Ken. 7.
Feb. 7.
Keb. 11.
Feb. 11.
Keb. 14-.
yob. ir>.
Keb. 15.
Feb. 18.
Feb. 18.
Kfb. i'L.
Feb. 21.
Feb. 25.
Feb. 27.
Feb. 28.
I\I«r. 2.
.M;ir. O.
.Mar. la
.Mar. 13.
War. II),
.Mar. 21
Mar. '£4.
Mir. 27.
.Mar. 27.
Mar. 28.
.Mar. 3L
April 1.
April 2.
April «.
ATril 1.
April 7.
April 7.
A,-pril 7.
A.pril fl.
April 14.
April 16.
April 17.
April IS.
April 20.
April 20.
April 21.
April 23.
April 23.

April 25.
April i5.
AprllLTT.
April 28.
May 1.
Mnj- 1.
Ma 7 +.
May 4.
May 8.
Mny 1H.
Mar 1+.
.May 15.
Stay 15.
May 15.
Way 15.
May IS.
Way ia
May 19.
Way a>.
Way 2L
Way 21.
Way 23.
Way 27.
Way 27.
Jane 2.
June 3.
Jane 3.
Jnae 8.
Jan* 9,
June 10.
June 17.
June 22.

Hennepln Brick Co
Falnnonnt Improvement f'"
Kearney Turner Co
Prtnhle Gas Go
Foley-Bean Lumber Co
The Ely ClothlnR Co
The Hudson Navigation Co
Dawion Lumber Co
Filnaount Telephone Go
Minnesota Lead Co
New Diilutn State Bank
American Nickel Mining Co
\j, 1'ittcreon Mercantile Co
Com, Light and Tower Co
Merchants Hint of Cloquet
La ke Tetonka Park Co
Ijakewood Greenhouses and Flornl Co.
Uniting £ Wilson
Calumet Land Co
N. W. Bicycle 1'rot. Co
Second Street Market Co
Joseph Wolf Co
Bnnlel Bradley <fe Co... Increase
Smith Produce Co
ilBSaba ImproTomeDt Co
Lower Tanmrac Improvement Co.
Motclilnson fcaud and Improvement
Inter-Stato Elevator Co ...
ArctuniB Iron Co
A. Ulrahmiti Co
il*nkato Frolt Com. Co
S. W. ilatteson Co ".'.'.
Kmchl In Investment Co

Lumber Co.
Alworth lllnlne and Development
Prortdent Tr. BM. Corps.
Hayflrtd Fanners Elevator and Mercantile Co
The Eronsoii Vltalls Mineral Springs Co.
Pine Tree Union Lumber Co
North Star Ice Co.
Union Credit Co
Northern Institute of Osteopathy
St [*tul Cold Storage Co
Rob. Q. Vllag Mining, Milling mill Smelting Co
E«gle 'Printing: Co
Geo. B. Buck "incorporated"
West Concord Fanners Mercantile- and Elevator Co. -
Santa Rosall Mining Co
11. U>ra Co
Mlnneso ta Tr. Fd. Co
F1 niton Mercantile Co
Houston Mercantile Co
Gooains sun co ,
Baltimore racking nnd Cold Storage Co. Increase.
Volcanic Mining and DredRlne To
NorthQeM It'anncrs JUTcmitlle tmd KU-r:ilor Co. . . .
Oik farm Co
fheo. Ha mm ItrvwlDj; Cu
Uamni Ei-nlty Co
Johnson Hjiucliilry Co
H. B. Walker Lumber Co
First State Bank, Owntonim
Orth Land ntd InTestment Co
Albion Apartment Bonee Co
CltlKens Bant of Jlorrls
First Stato Bank of Tfiief River Falls
Daluth G reat Western Railway Co
Bankers Exchange Bant, Minneapolis
GIDette-Hcrtog Manufacturing Co. Increase -
Aetna Lron Go
Merchants Bank of Brechenrldge
Chronicle PnbllalilnR Co
Mc&niBlck & Capelln Co, Minneapolis. Increase...
Scaadla SaTlogs Association
ltftnnlntf Land and Townslte Co
rine Island Kanners Elevator Co
Itocfieiter Pelephoue Excliange ,
The Chas. R. Lewis Co
The WellB Bank
DDistil BDtter «od Ess Co
Toe ProTldent Trust Co
Granada State Bank
Tar Certificate Investment Co

50.00
CO.OO
no.oo
BO.OO

275.00
BO.OO
50.00
ro.oo
no.oo
75.00
ro.oo

525.00

2TiQ,00
W.OO
5O.(»
fiO.OO
5O.OO

60.00
60.O9

100.00

50.OO
GO. 00
fiO.O»
50.00
TS.OD
50.00
50.00
50.00
76.00
55.0O
50.00
50.00

125.00
50.00
BO.OO
BO.OO
00.00
BO.OO
50.00
BO.OO

175.00
CO.OO
50.00
HO.OO
BO.OO
50.00

125.00
50.00
50.00
5O.OO
2T>.00
r-o.oo
ro.oo
ro.oo

(wO.OO
223.00
100.0ft

W.OO
50.00
50.00

175.OO
5O.OO
50.00
70.00
60.OO
83.00
7fi.OO
60-OO
W.OO
2fl.OO
50.00
50.00

50.00
50. 00
50,00
W.OO

273.00
50.00
50-00
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June 23. John Gblck A; Oo BO.OO
Jnne 24. Peoples Bank of Wlndom 50.00
June 25. Hartman & Patterson 50.00
Jane 25. Sllrerateln A Bondy Co 75.00
Jane 25. Kelley Hardware Co 50.0O
Jnne 25. Delicatessen Oo 50.00
June 2(1. Dulnth & Southwestern Railway Co 175.00
Jnno 29. Breddoefc Mlnlnff Co 75.00
July 1. Common wen 1th Benefit Co 50.00
Jnij 1. James P. Thompson Co 50.OO
July 1. Yoent Healtv Co 55.00
July 1. Brown Com. Co 50.0O
July 2. Amerlon Land Oo fiO.OO
July 1. Owntonim Fanners PHevafor & Merc Co 50.00
July a Rouchleau-RayMlnlnK Co 75.00
Jniv 9. Rtone-Ordjin-Weiln Co 150.00
July fi. Warren Lnmber Co 50.00
July in. Crown Elevator Co 75.00
Jnly 14. lEuaseJl Coffee House Co 50.00
July 1C. Martin County Abstract Co 50.0O
July 10. Ely Cash Grocery Co 50.0O
July 1C. American Heating Co 50.0Q
July 17. J. A. Todd & Co, Increase liO.OO
July 17. American Telephone and Telegraph Company of Minnesota 50.00
July 21. Cloquet Iron Alining Co 100.00
July 21. Poplar River Improvement Oo. . . 50.00
July 21. S. S. Linton & Oo M>.0<>
July 23. International Photographic and Supply Co .W.OO
July 28. Northern 1'aclflc Hallway Co 77,523.00
Jnly 27. Beltrami County Elver Improvement Co 50.00
July 23. Alhert Lea Electric Co. Increnne 10.00

Totnl $01,065.00

STATEMENT G.

RECEIPTS PROM PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST ON SCHOOL DISTRICT BONDS.

Aitkln
Anoka
Becker
Beltraml
Benton
Big Stone
Blue Earth . ..
Brown
Carlton
Carver
Chlppewn ....
OhJsago
Clay
Cook
Oottonwood ..
Crow Wlnjr ...
Dakota
Dodge
Douglas
Farloault.
Fillmore
Freoborii . .. .
Qoodhne
Great
Henneplii
Hnbbard
laantl
Itasca
Jackson
Knnaboc
Kandlyohi
KlttBon
Lac qul Parle
Lake
Le Saeur
Lincoln
Lyon
Mcl.eod

COOKTIBS. Principal. Interest. Total.

51.050.00
1.125.00
1,085.00

150.00
421.00

1,864.35
1,435.00

543.00
3.T63.&8

175.00
1,515.00

911.00
884.00
150.00

3,465.00
50.00

1,548.93
585.00

1,680.00
2,762.00
6.WO.OO
2,262.74
.'J.250.00

7,857.44
430.00

1,188. 05
200.00

3.270.00
1.375.00
1.055.00
1,496.00

100.00
2,000.00
1,210.00

430.00
1.030.00
l,3oO.OO

$1,120.58
463.11
832.18

7.50
156.19
400.57

3,289.74
95.15

1,130.83
16.40

300,63
386.60

1,244.62
15.00

1,137.59
3.13

208.82
128.28
420.70
816.98
507.79

1,233.71
883.08
S41.09

2,122.72
124,40
250.12
457.61
812.84
228.39
489.06
497.22
252.99
525.00
220.17
350.84

1,115.01
398.41

J2.179.58
1.688.11
2,517.18

157.50
577-lfl

2,254.92
4.T04.74

038.15
4,903.81

191.40
1.881.63
1,206.60
2,388.62

166.00
4,632.59

63.13
1,842,73

713.29
2.10O.70
3,578.93
7.407.79
3,496.4r.
3,633-OS
3,821. OH
9,080.10

574.40
1,438.17

657.91
4,032.84
1.003.39
2,444.00
1,093.22

352.99
2,525.00
1,430.17

780.84
2,745.01
1.748.41
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STATEMENT Q—Qntm*e&.

CODNTIIS

1

Totals

Principal.

1,870.001
2.7W1.00
7075.00

2.MO.OO

768.00

1 445.00

91.70
895.00

1.3W.OO

60000

1,380.00
1,577.50
l.OOO.OO

S165.5B2.22

lotertflL

850.71

1.4!ift2f>
1.722.8U

n.'2.17

7.78
15.1.74

S, 055. OS
D50.4S
156. TO

'4M.62

2.1M.21
476.36

2,296.1)2

833.54

8TW.71
7,321.58

76.17
2O9-4C
73. 7!1
88-90

784. M
622.4C
700.01

l.SST.flff
65.31)

871.05
490.80
1O5.33
580.2U
4«>.2fl
100. ia
58&.W

J63.138.68

Total.

2.22S.71
3.442.4-4
9.4-T3.2S
6.737.44
2.128.17
7.162.05

fl*B 74
S.MB.tW

1.203,50
13.2S1.M

2,2flS.(M
3.1S457
ft,707.21
133636
4-.44O.O!
3.242.08
4.1M7.O4
2,1.17,77
1.030.71

366.17
1,954.40

180.60
1,070.94
2,111.15
2,161.15
2642.68

260.39
O.871.OS
•L&JQ.SD

955.33
1,060.29
2,OM17a
X240.19
1.83A.C3

J228,790.»

STiTEMENT £3.

RECEIPTS FtftOH INSURANCE O031PA-NIES.

Dite of
Pa jmftnt-

LS95.

NOT. 5. .
1S95.

Feb. 1.
Feb. 1.
Feb. 15.

Mar. 3.

Slay 2. .

Jane 4.

ttu

G H,
O. H.

C. H.

C. H.
C. H,
C. H.

<J. H.

C. H.
C. H.
fl H.

>x Wiii

Smith,

Smith,
Smith,
Smith.

Smith,

Smith.
Smith.
Smith.

I SOCK! RECEIVE!

lisnnncfl commr
Iranracce rommr

[nnoncce commr

Insoranc* commr

Jatrf
). 1 liditor'n

Jrift.

. . . ' 25.482

... 2H.53C

. . . 25,Clfl

. . . 20,033

... 2G,11D

... 26,390

... 26,391

.. .' 2S.016

Pra.

(262.00,
2S500

79ft 00

8.'44t5 Wr

ocii.oo
489.00

T«xea.

J46.801.35
14,0110,98

20S72

roui.

B262.0O
285.00

704.00

823.00
6.568.0O

141965.98
00.211.21
8.445.00

24,210.08
2,775.00

20R.72
9O5.00
469.00

;' .' _i
1 520.fl70.00t 1140,407.34] S101.077.S4
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STATEMENT I.

HtXJE-Ii'TS FBOM STEAMBOAT TAXES.

D»t«of
Payment.

1S95.

1806.

July 2. .

July 8. .
July 8. .
July 8..

Jnlr S. .

-

PBOU WHAT SODBCE RECKIVKD.

Lake Mich. & Lake Sup. Transportation Co.
It. B. Inman
A. R. Sinclair &. Co

.

No. of
Auditor's

Drift.

25,492
25,493
25.520

25.356
25,357

26,001
26,333
26,3.13
26,333
26.395

28.1801
28.188
28,187
28.161
29,180
28,290

Eerenoe
Fund.

$0.60

.42

1.26
-IS
.4ft

102.87

179.30
48.00
85.22

$054.27

ToUl.

$0.60
.96
.21

.24

.42

1.26
.18
.48
.96

102. 87

179.36
48.00
85.22

• 2.60
1.08

$054.27

TOTAL EXPENDITURES FBOM AUGDST 1,183S, TO JULY 81, ISM, INCLUSIVE,

Fort Rldgely monument, 1893. $70.00
Fort Rldgely monument, 1895. 621.19
Birch Conlle monnment, 1895. 654.37
Ohlckauuiuga and Chattanooga

monument, 1S93 150.40
Exchange of documents, 1895. 91.53
Express and mileage, 1895 30.88
Horse thief bounties, 1895 1,200.00
Insurance commissioner, extra

Clerk. 1805 55.00
Judge Seventh district, D.

Searlc, 1895 291.74
Judge Eleventh district, 0.

Lewis, 1S95 291.74
Judge Second district, C. Kerr,

1805 291.74
Judge Ninth district, Webber,

1895 683.40
Judge Second district, W.

Kelly, 1895 291.74
Jodge Second district, J. Wil-

lis, 1895 291.70
Judjro Second district, H.

Brill, law 201.74
Judge Fourth dlEtrlct, Belden,

lftOT> 291.71
Judge Second district, C. Otis,

ISKi 291.74
Judge Third district, Gould,

1896 291.68
Judge Fourth district, 0. El-

liott, 1895 291.74
Judge Fourth district, Russell.

1805 291.71
Judge Fourth district, R. Jami-

son, 1S95 291.74
Judge Fourth district, S.

Smith, 1805 291.74
judge fourth district, U. Fond,

1895 291.72
Judge Thirteenth district. P.

Brown, 1S95 583.40
Judge Eleventh district, 8.

Moer, 189r> 291.74
Judge Twelfth district, S. O.

Power*. 1805 29L74
Judge First district, T. Cros-

by, 1885 291.75

Judge First district, W. "W11-
llBton, 1895 201.74

Judge Fifth district, T. Each-
man, 1805 410.74

Judge Seventh district, 3. Bai-
ter. 1895 201.74

Judge Sixth district, M. Sever-
ance, 181)5 2U1.74

Judge ElRhth district, Gad-
well, 1895 201.74

Judge Tenth district, Why-
tock, 1895 201.74

Judge Eleventh district, J.
Ensign, 1895 291.74

Judge Sixteenth district, C.
Brown, 1895 291.74

Judge Fifteenth district, Q.
Holland, 1805 291.74

Judge supreme court, L. Col-
lins, 1S95 416.74

Attorney general's contingent,
1895 138.92

Public Instruction contingent,
1895 85.00

Supreme court contingent,
1894 82.60

Supreme court contingent,
1895 50.02

Distribution of war histories,
1893 77.74

Distribution of war histories,
1895 13.40

Historical society, 1895 2,321.11
Paper and stationery, 1895 1,094,04
Telephone rent, 1895 26.02
Burial soldiers and Bailors,

1895 30.65
Medical corps National Guard,

1805 274.40
National Guard uniforms, 1895 1,854.44
Replacing United States tents,

1895 ; 102.60
Supreme court reporta, 1895... 2,107.00
Minnesota State Dalrymen'8

Association, 1895 1,500.00
Assistant public examiner,

1885 600,00
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fippimes, 1S93 ----
I n f x l u f f UWB, ISM ...........
UaJrerrtry campus, 1895 ......
A-trrlcnltoral school building,

1693 ... .....................
KipprfioeiitJiI station build-

iLig-K. 1 SOS .... ...............
S nil, Krperlme-3 til sta tJon

(Kjnlpincnt, ]S»5. , . ..........
fttato public nchool balltllns*,

1XM ... ....................
Slate- public *chool equipment

aDdliaildlnpB, 1S05 ..........
Slat*- public Bctool support rtc-

leleney,. 18ft'. ................
Mankato normal school build-

ing*. ISO,"'.- .................
Moorhead normal scbool ho:ne,

library nn<l laboratory, iflOo.
WIn<ina iiorniiil school bulld-

, . ..................
School for tbo feeble-mimled

Jmpport. 1SD5.. .- ............
Sobool for the* doal bu i ld ings

and improvement, !»» ......
Sclool i»r the blind bulldlnps

and improvement, 181)5 ......
School (or the feeble-minded

dtfieleimy, lfO7> .............
S»hool for the feeblc-mlnilwl

hilldlnpfs a.n<l Improvements,
1895 ........................

Prison machlnfrr. 1SS> ........
1'rlsoti m-achlacry niatorlfll,

ISSft ____ ....................
IVlson twine plant, 1 8Or> ......
IVIson reromng iuncl. ian*. . .
Hcformatoiy llbmry, 1S01 .....
llofornwitoiT llbmry, IHM .....
llDformatorr rfpalrs, 1SV. .....
ItofcHMaatory Ltnptoveiaou ta ,

1583 ., ............. .........
St. Prt«T boepltal Rupport. 1MV,
St. Totcr lioapltal Instruments.
IStft .............. ..........

Sf". Pete-r bospltal buildings,
ia»t.., .....................

St. Potcr hospital repairs, !9»."
]toctc?ater nospltnl repairs.

1S0.1... .....................
Falls boipltal bollfl-

1PS3 ........ ...........
Tolls hospital cbapol

and gyamaslain, 1803 ........
Fergus FtLlla hospital artesian

w«l 1, 1603. . . ..... ---- .......
Kwjrus 1'olls bofipftal inatru-

rawnte, 1KJ3 .................
a Tails hospltnl bnll<3-
and Impro-vemeiits, ISM

s Falls h«apltnl land,
TBX> ...... ..................

Fooith hospital, ISO:*
lull dings. IStfi.

»f InjccM, 1SOT>,..
ostermlnition,

1SS) ........................
BrtermlitQtlon of Itusslan

thistle. 1SS5 .................
BiaminlnBewonip landg, 1K03.
Sta.-teland& deficiency, 1835.. .
A.sB*H»or8' Cees. 1S05 ..........
Oouaty tralDlnff school*, IST'..
Capitol commission, 1KJ4. .....
Hiilroad and -warehouse con-

tingent, 1893. . ..............
Supreme conrt clerk, 1WO. ...
Supreme court clerk deputy,

1&KI _____ ...................
Supreme court marelmll, 1896.
Supreme court janitor, 1800...
Supremeoourt reporter, 1SJ6- .

reporter, 1893..

3.15 Sunromo court
200.00 1800

1,885.40 Jadre strpr*me court, C. Start,
1836.

G4.508.GS Judge supreme conrt. T. Can-
^ tv. iaw ,

7,000.00 Judge snpre-me court, W,
Mitchell, 1&M -- .-

16,218.05 Judge suprfon} court, L. Col*
-.^cv, 11D9- ^190.80 Judge snprome court, D. Buck,

1806....
210.C1 Jndjre FIret district, T. CtM-

l>y, 1800
1,072.78 Jndjre First district. W. WII-

__ listen, 189(1
1,570.05 Judge Second district, J. Wll-

HH. 1S96
2,344.12 Judec SecoB-d district, H. Brill.

1806
&4.1.03 Judge Second district, J. Egm,

1800 ..
4,940.78 Judge Second district, \V. Kel-

ly, 1806
1/J44.39 Judirc Second district, O. Kerr,

18S)6 ;..
1.854.74 Judffe Second, district, C. Otis,

1806
42.1.02 Judge Third district, O. Gwold.

Judge Fourth district, C. F.1-
llott, 188tf..

3.444.49 Judge Fourth district. It- Kus-
42y.lC sell. 1896

Judfre Fourth district- C. I'ond
3,137.14 Judff* Fourth district, H. Bel-
2,131.61 den, 1896 ..

120,588.61 Judpe Fourth district. R. Ja-
27.89 mlson, 1SOO
24 57 Jud(fe Fourth district, 8.
ir'on Smith. 1WO. -w Judjre Fifth district, T. Buek-

fMvnt b'ara- 180e

-'o5iA')K Jn(1ffe SJttb district, M. Sever-
i.-.-flt.ou ance, 1896

«., ,„ Judge Seventh dlgtrlot, D.
221.48 Searle, 1800
™. ™ Judge Seventh district, L.
380-22 Baxter. 1S06

l,:)ij.{.29 J1xiffe Klehth district:, T. Cad-
„ ...,„ well, 1680
32,440.01 Jndprc Ninth district, B. W'eft-

ber, 1896.
2,91ft.71 jndce Tenth district. 3. Why-
, ,,«/,-T tOClt- ]K» ' '1.UC.07 jndffe Blereath district, S.

lor-nA Moer, 1896
1-S.oo Judge Eleventh diatrfct, J. I£n-
„,, „. a|Ca^ 3Sna "071.66 Judge Btetenth district, I'.
„ Worria. 1SOC

24,000.00 Judge Pwelfth district, «.
, ,00^ I'owera, 3806
1.192.50 Jndpe Thirteenth district, 1*.

lft.48S.tKI Bro-wn, 1896
1S.34J.S3 Judae Fourteenth dl^trli^t. K.
1.280.05 Ir53,1898

„ „ Judge Fifteenth district, C.
827.24 Holland, 1890.

_ Jndge Siiteenth district, C.
2.058.83 Brown, 1800
4,347.85 Governor. 1806.

529.21 Governor's private secretary,
37.40 18US

10,444.43 Governor's private *iMretary,
&T8.70 1885

Governor's clerk, 1S&6.
127.95 Governor's stenographer, 18DO.

1,500.00 Governor-B messeneer, 1896...
Governor's contingent, 1805

1,000.00 and 1806
800.00 Auditor and land commission-
900.00 er, 1896

U.000.00 Deptttr auditor, 1690
166.68 Andltor'8 accountant, 18S6. ...

4,990.1*2

4,1<SC.<U

4,1CC.O>

3,20S.2R

3,208.2(1

3,r»ftOO

3,500.00

3,500-00

3,206.24

,
3.208.2U

S.G00.00

3,206.28
2,fi24.»f

3.208-2C

3,203.20

3.20S.2O

1,750.00

3.20S.20

3,iiOO-00

3,2OS-2«

8,20S.2«

3,2(JB.aO

3,2O3.2G

3.208JC

3,208.20

3,208-20

3,500-00

3.20S.2T

3.500.00

8,20330

3.2OS.27
6,000,00

1,500.00

125.00
1,800.00

900.00
720.00

2.9SL3S

3,600.00
2,500-tW
1,500.00
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Auditors extra clerks. !»»....
Auditor and land corn-mission

clerk*, 1890 .................
Auditor's land clerk, 1806 .....
Assistant land clerk, 1806 .....
KxtTA l.iu.l clerks. 1S90 .......
Auditor's contingent, ISOG .....
Adjutant Renem!. 1890 ........
Adjutant general's clerks, 1SWI
Adjirtant jreneral'a stenog-

rapher, 1890 .................
Adjutant general's contingent.

IfiOrt ........................
Attorney general. 181)0 ........
Attorney general's assistant.

1800 ........................
Attorney fiencral'B clerk, 189*1
Attorney gmeral's stenog-

rapher, 1SOO .................
Attorney general's contingent,

1806 ........................
Insurance commissioner, 1S90.
Insurance commissioner's dep-

uty, 1890 ....................
Insurance* commission er'a ex-

tra cJerlt, 1S98 ...............
Insurance commissioner's con-

tingent, 1800 ................
Librarian, 181*0 ...............
Librarian's assistant, 189C ----
Library contingent, 3896 ......
Law library, 1896 .............
Binding Inw books, 1806 ......
Military storekeeper, 18yG .....
Public examiner, 181)0 .........
I'abllc era-nriner'B deputy,

185)0 ........................
Second assistant bonk exiini-

Iner, 1SOG ...................
Assistant public eianilner,

ISKJ ........................
I'ubllc examiner's contingent,

1890 ........................
Tubllo examiner's fees, 1SOO.. .
Secretary of state, 189(1 .......
Secretary of state's assistant,

2,000.00 Board of health, 1895 and 1890
Collecting- vifal statistics, 1805

2,835.78 and 1890
1,500.00 Cattle disease*. 181)5 and 1806.
1,200.00 Hoard of charities and correc-
2,700.00 lions, 1896

000.00 Historical society, 1SJW
2,000.00 Horticultural society, 1896
1,200.00 State agricultural society, 189(1

Southern Minnesota fair nsso-
800.00 <-latlon, 1HOO

County agricultural societies,
4oO.OO 1896

3,308.26 Farmers' Institutes, 1890
State dairymen's association,

l,R99.0:i IS90
l.WO.OO Forest preservation, 189(1

Forestry association, 189O
900.00 Teachers' Institute, 1S96

High school*), 1803, 1804 and
1890

Secretary's clerk, 18JHI ........
Recording clerk, 18SKJ .........
Secretary's extra clerk, 1S9U..
Secretary's contiugeiit, 18JJO.. .
Commissioner of statistics'

contingent, 1800 .............
Superintendent trf public In-

Htructlon, 1SW ..............
Superintendent of public ln-

wtrnctloii's asalwtanl. ISMt. . .
I 'nbllc limtrueiJou clerks, LSSKJ
I'tiblk;

Tn-iisurt-r, 181)0 ...............
Trtttsurer's deputy, 1XXV ......
Trt-imurer'a clerk, 1NKJ ........
'l*reasurer'« extra clorka, tsiKI.
Treasurer's contingent, 1S9G. .
Engineer, ISOtl ................
Knglneer'a awlstant, 1SOC .....
Fireman nnd laborer, 130(1 ----
Janitor, isyti ..................
Kxtra. Janitors, 18W! ..........
Messt-uper, 1«W ...............
Railroad an<l warehouse ''oin-

mlsalon, lfc.K( ................
Itnilroad aiwl warehouse oom-

mlaafou'fl contingent. 18W. . .
I>alry and food commlsblon,

I89o and 1S9G ...............
State park of the Dalles of St.

Urolx, 1S05 .................
Soldiers' home repairs 1S96.. .
Lunacy commission, 1886 ......
Bureau of labor, 1800 .........

1,440.24
2,083.30

1,000.00

1,074.15

411.81
2,000.00

865.00

1,031.82
158.61

1,200.00
3,000.00

1,800.00

1,800.00

1,300.00
5,260.12

430.00
3,500.00

2,000.00
1,500.00
1.000.00
l.OUO.OO

tWO.OO

130.00

2,500.00

l.O-'iO.OO
1,480.00

880.20
3,500.00
1,800.00
1,500.00
1,800.00

350.00
1,600.00

300.00
000.00

1,200.00
3,600.00

600.00

1,006.04

17,545.32

5,578-08
1.01T.33

300.00
12,833.14

County training schools, 1890.
Graded schools—higher ednca-

tlon, 1890
Forestry bounties, 1800
I'ubllc school libraries, lH)."j

end IBM
State public school agency,

1800
State public school support,

1890
State public school repairs,

1890
State public school equipment

and ibulldluge, 1890
Wtnona normal achoo) sup-

port, 1S90
Mankato normal school sup-

port, 1S90
St. Cloud normal school sup-

port, 1SW
St. Cloud normal school bnlld-

Ingti, 1890
Moorhead normal school sup-

port, 189G
Moorhead normal school 1m-

proveuKMits, 1SH1
Soldiers' home support, 18U5

and 1S9G
Training school support, 1S90.
Training- school agem-y. 189C..
Training school repairs, 1SUU..
Training- school building and

wiiily-mciit, 1800 and 1WKI. ..
Ileforma-tory nupport, ISJl.'i and

1800
IteforiuuJury building uud itn-

provenifiils, 1S1H!
Iti-formiitory i-fpalm, 1S!M;
J'rison (support, l^iri nud 1SH5.
i'rlaon repiUm, IKW
School for the deaf «upport,

1S9T> nnd IttKi
School for the deaf repairs,

1S90
School for the blind support.

1805 and 1SOO
School for the blind buildings

and Improvements, 1S9U
Seioo) for the blind repairs,

1S9O
School for the feebli--minded

sapport, 1S90
School for the feeble minded

bolldlnga and impryreiitcnis,
1890

Institute for defectives land
and Improvements, 1896

School for the feeble -minded
repair*. ISM1

St. 1'eter hospital support,
1890

8,346.51

780.80
1.578.86

5,888.71
0,000.00
1,000.00
4,000-00

2,000.00

12,000.01
13,500.00

l.ROO.OO
4,831.49
1,044-lTJ
7,000.00

40, 877.25
7,SOO.OO

2,̂ 37.34
19,789.56

3,336.13

33,340.00

1,397.82

5,000.00

30,800.00

28,000.57

29,708. 03

12,500.00

15.O4fi.37

8,000.00

05,037.09
61,328.14
2,704.28
2,499.30

9,291.22

43.590.<tt

1,800.00
101,731.91

2.497.2O

40.6IMJ.91

1,075.03

18,074.94

6.000.00

000.00

78,430.42

44,816.03

9,125.00

2,000.00

179,744.40
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St. P»te-r hospital building*
*a<I ImprtrvenMnts, 1896 and
MB* ..... ...................

St- Peter hospital repilra, 1890
Eoclieitftr hcwpl to 1 support,

18SS ........................
node-star hospital land. 1896..
Bocnester hospital buildings,

1800 ........................
Ik»beater hospital repairs.

1SS8 ........................
Fergui Fills hoBpital support,

i8*5and LS06 ...............
Fergus Falls ho«pltHl bulkl-

Jngaand Improvements, 18W)
Fergus fcTall*t hoe pita I repairs,

1SSG ..... ...................
<Jc>Hefi» of pnarmocy labora-

tory, 1806. . ...... ...........
0«jll&teof pharmacy buildings,

1SWJ .......................
University balldlngs, 1898 .....
University library, IS*.. . ----
Jllolnp Bonoo! Instructors,

JS96 .................... ....
School vt mines support, 1800.
Stfb-Exp«rlmenta] station sup-

port, 1806 ...................
Destruction of Insects, 18UO. ..
StMe Institutions' Insurance,

1890 ..... - ..................
Exchange of documents, 1S96..
District court referees, 1SW-.
US'lted atate* land officers'

fees, 1S06 ...................
State costs, 1SW ..............
Eipress a_ad exchange, 1S96...
Horse Itlef bounties, ISDti ----
National Board, 18U5 and 1SLW.
Nttioaa.1 gaard uniforms, ISN)
Medloal corp« national Koard,

1896 ........................
3tflt« camp grounds Improvc-

joeats. l&OG .................
Burial soldlora and sallora,

180ft .......... . .............
R(rd river drainage oommin-

s-lon, ISOt, 189T> nnd 18%....
Sheriffs eineosea, 1803 and

1890 . .......................
B</«rd Of equalization, 1806...
\V-olt bounties, 1808 ...........
Kipreaannd mileage, 180C ----
(.;npltol re-pairs and fnnrtwh-

28,368.00
5.000.00

10.1,602.21
3,1500-00

2T>,000.00

5,000.00

104,855.10

71,478.03

2,935.25

12,501.90

7,435.68
37,500.00
9.OT9.76

Ktfpert printer, 18W! ..........
jswite confercnco cbnvl l lcN ami

corrections, 1890 ............
Telephone reot, 1B9C ..........
1'rlntlnc, advertising and bind-

ing, 1»M and 1806. ..........
Stationery tod paper. 18!»....
Supreme coart reports, 1S)6...

and fleb com mission,

4,500.00
4,999.15

4,960.83
4,352.32

12,034.14
287.01
589.00

132.70
1G8.»7
079.41

2,000.00
40,909.06
9.U7.22

500.00

2,123.40

1,975.00

19,104.40

0,660.80
2,262.33
0,755.24

881.12

2,191.04
175.00

:«0.00
105.02

19,820.71
5,IHI0..10
3,400.00

2O.S70.44

State lanflj. 1805 and 1896. ... 15,841.14
RefonD school loan 1896 ...... 25,000.00
Selecting? swamp lands, 1893

and 1898 .................... 1,383.05
Drainage of etatfi lands, 1S95

And 189G .................... 418.20
Itascn state park, 1895 and

1886 ........................
Fuel and llgtts, 1806 ..........
InsnrencG commission clerks,

1896 ........................
Census, 1895 ..................
EDRene Gllbanlt, 1896 .........
Auditor and land conunlBslon

clerk*, 1804 .................
Deputy public examiner, 18113.
Moorhead normal school eu.p-

port, 1885 ........ :
Manba to nornu.1 scb ool gap-

port, 1895 ...................
Pnbllc examlner'l fees, 1805..
Railroad and warehouse com-

mission, 1805 ................
Secretary'a recording clerk,

1895 ........................
St. Olond normal school sup-

port, 1805 ...................
Forestry association, 1895 .....
Third regiment, 18U5 ..........
School for tae deaf repairs,

1805 ........................
Attorney general, 1895 ........
Public school agent, 1895 .....
Reform school aupport, 18UO. .
Reform school support, 1801.. .
Reform school repaint, 1894. . .
Reform school support, 1&H.. .
State training ealiool agency,

1S05 ........................
Reform school repa.ir8, 1895...
St. Peter hosplUU buildings,

1892 ........................
Board of equalization, laus ----
Fire companies, 1883 .........
Treasurer's vault fixtures,

1805 ........................
Board of charities aud correc-

tions, 1S95 .................. 1,115.78
Reformatory dlTersllled lubor,

1803 «nd LS98 ............... 1,405.63-
State board of arbitration, 18SW 48.20
Esamlning cltj officers, 1R06. . 854.00
CbickaTttauffa and Chattanoo^n

monaments, 1S9C ........... . 10,3*
"Wolf bounty deficiency, IN):). . a34
Hoard or state capltol co:umlH-

6lon, 1806 ...................
Mlnlnff taiea, ISSO ......... . .
Sheriff's oipmises, 18WJ ....... 604.73
School land Interest refund-

ment, 1S90 .................. 14.SO

4,385.K»

120.00
26.6U6.fiS
l,QS3.'Jt)

17.4O
100.00.

416.22

3,004.06
50.00

MS.9S

83.37

99.46
1W.96
21.82

310.37
291.74
225.83
888.81
14B.60

8.00
802.72

100.53
4,53

947.66
K».*U

34,097.87

SOLDIERS' KSLIEF FUND.

\i:irrants. $41,031.41

FUNDING TAX FUND.

lnt«rent on Sllnflesota funding bonds 5S.OSo.00

PERMANENT SCHOOL FUND.

to «caool districts ..................................... 1172,627.00
State and Cnlted States boods bought ....................... 4ft4.000.00

Imnd rrf ondment. ..................................... 58L25
$637.188.25
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GENERAL SCHOOL FUND.

October, 1W:>, and March, 1WW, apportionment fl,OOD,:pl.4O
Accrned IntprPst and prcuiluir, on bonds 74.63S.OI
School bond refundnicnt 43i>.35
Land collection foes to county trpnsnrore 2,6.10.57

51.141,11.17.8:1

PERMANENT UNIVERSITY FUND.

Bonds purcliastHl 03.r-4-0.<»

GENERAL UNIVERSITY,

University niipport S242..141 XI
Accrue*] Intrrost and prcmlnra on bonds !•'*'''. 1-
Lfliid colJecflon ffM»s to county trfasurrrs. .100,42

—— Ll43.1'.ifl.37

INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT FI'N'D.

Murray county bridge ?245.0O
Tope coimty rtraJnaffe S,000.00
Kumbro rlr^r brlrftfr. Climated conutj- 600.0O
Cans county roads and brldccs 173. i.t

- — - 4,ois.7:>

INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT LAND FUND INTEREST.

Collfctlon fifs to county trpasurrrs 1O.7^

STATE INSTITUTIONS FUND.

Land collec-Uou fees 7.U3

REFORM SCHOOL FUND.

Sundry warrants 7,100.00

GRAIN INSPECTION FUND.

Irniii inspection department .' 1C9.171.SO

iirand total ?5.060,WW.4S




